
Name (First) Name (Last) Email Cell Phone School

Kenneth Barreras barreras_k@aps.edu (505) 252-3195 ABQ Public Schools Athletic Department

Vanessa Maryol vanessa.maryol@atcschool.org (505)660-5978 Academy for Technology and the Classics

Barbara Gordon bgordon@ansbi.org (575)643-7923 Alamo Navajo High School

JOHNNIE WALKER JOHNNIE.WALKER@ALAMOGORDOSCHOOLS.ORG (575) 812-5565 Alamogordo Public Schools

Doug Dorame dorame@aps.edu (505) 263-4928 Albuquerque High School

Adam Baysinger adam.baysinger@aps.edu (505) 321-2942 Albuquerque Public Schools

Edward Drangmeister drangmeister@aps.edu (505) 515-5130 Albuquerque Public Schools

Ray Rodriguez rodriguez_ray@aps.edu (505) 385-9260 Albuquerque Public Schools

Julie Sanchez sanchez_ju@aps.edu (505) 249-7269 Albuquerque Public Schools

Ron Pierce rpierce@animask12.net (575) 548-2299 Animas Public Schools

Cooper Henderson chenderson@bulldogs.org (575) 746-2373 Artesia High School

Dianna Neel dneel@bulldogs.org (575) 308-9440 Artesia Public Schools

Adrian Ortega Ortega_ad@aps.edu (505) 350-4855 Atrisco Heritage Academy

Pauline Martinez ahmartpa@aztec.k12.nm.us (505) 444-3922 Aztec High School

Bryan Sanders ahsandbr@aztec.k12.nm.us (505) 801-5951 Aztec High School

Jamie Brown brownja@beleneagles.org (505) 615-1461 Belen Consolidated Schools

Steven Contreras ContrerasS@beleneagles.org (505) 859-0486 Belen High School

James Vernon jvernon@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 317-5405 Berrendo Middle School

Ben Tensay btensay@bsin.k12.nm.us (505) 608-4201 Bloomfield Schools

Jason Hightower jason.hightower@capitantigers.org (575) 937-0339 Capitan High School

James Johns james.johns@carlsbadschools.net (575)605-2222 Carlsbad Municipal Schools

David Carrillo dcarrillo1@lcps.net (575) 590-0022 Centennial High School

john tullius jjtullius@gisd.k12.nm.us (915) 490-8838 Chaparral High School

Dale Lindley dale.lindley@alamogordoschools.org (575) 430-4041 Chaparral Middle School - Alamogordo

Alberta Martinez almartinez@cimarronschools.org (575) 643-5559 Cimarron High School

Erica McDaniel emcdaniel@cimarronschools.org (505) 382-9436 Cimarron Middle School

Claudia Montoya claudia.montoya@claytonschools.us (575) 207-9002 Clayton High School

Matt Martinez matt.martinez@rrps.net (505) 690-9498 Cleveland High School

Annette Castillo annette.castillo@rrps.net (505) 205-0776 Cleveland High School

Keith jeneski jeneski@aps.edu (505) 363-4355 Cleveland Middle School

Sheri WImsatt sheri.wimsatt@cmsbears.org (575) 491-4296 Cloudcroft High School

Lonnie Baca lonnie.baca@clovis-schools.org (575)265-9194 Clovis Municipal Schools

Bruce Hatch bhatch@cuba.k12.nm.us (505)362-2872 Cuba Independent Schools

Thomas Riddle kmriddth@aztec.k12.nm.us (575) 302-6853 CV Koogler Middle School

Tom Herndon thomas.herndon@aps.edu (505) 206-0099 Del Norte High School

David Campbell campbelld@dexterdemons.org (575) 626-9168 Dexter High School

Mario Romero mario.romero@rrps (505)362-3784 Eagle Ridge Middle School

Kasi Giovenco Kgiovenco@eastmountainhigh.net (301) 471-9904 East Mountain High

Tanya Skinner tanya.skinner@aps.edu (505) 610-7572 Eisenhower Middle School

Roy Sanchez sanchez_roy@aps.edu (505) 221-1493 Eldorado High School

Delbert Huckabay delbert.huckabay@aps.edu (505) 319-4405 Ernie Pyle Middle School

Ira Harge, Jr. ira.harge@k12espanola.org (505)927-8836 Espanola High School

Stewart Burnett stewart.burnett@emsdbears.us (505)267-8425 Estancia High School

Earl Santillanes esantillanes@ecanm.org (505)507-9987 Evangel Christian Academy

David Martinez dmartinez@gisd.k12.nm.us (575) 882-6240 Gadsden High School

Karen Nougues knougues@gisd.k12.nm.us (575) 644-3958 Gadsden ISD

Jessica Dooley jdooley@gmcs.org (505) 488-3609 Gallup High School

Ben Chavez bchavez@gmcs.org (505) 870-5533 Gallup McKinley County Schools



Jun Masongsong jmasongs@gmcs.org (505)219-6217 Gallup Middle School

David Gibbons dgibbons@gmcs.org (505) 713-2327 Gallup-McKinley County Schools

Andreas Steinmetz andreas.steinmetz@aps.edu (618) 318-1657 Garfield STEM Middle School

Leslea Tivis ltivis@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 840-5459 Goddard High School

Elizabeth Green green_e@aps.edu (505) 379-8983 Grant Middle School

Alexander Morgan alexander.morgan@aps.edu (505) 301-3255 Harrison Middle School

Ben Trujillo btrijillo@hatchschools.net (575)649-0658 Hatch Valley High School

Andrew Griffin andrew.griffin@aps.edu (505) 331-0938 Hayes Middle School

John Barnhill John.barnhill@aps.edu (505) 563-0726 Highland High School

Brenda Hightower-Wilson wilsonb@hobbsschools.net (575) 631-8388 Hobbs High School

Jason Parrish parrishj@hobbsschools.net (575)390-3351 Hobbs High School

Brandon Devine bdevine23@hotmail.com (575)653-4411 Hondo Valley Schools

Alicia Degase adegase@torcschools.net (575) 740-0895 Hot Springs High School

Crystal Boyd cboyd@houseschools.net (575)914-3576 House Schools

Kyle Neice Neice@aps.edu (505) 573-3675 Jackson Middle School

Elaine O'Neal elaine.oneal@jalnm.org (575)942-0021 Jal High School

Matthew Chavez chavez_matt@aps.edu (505) 238-2313 James Monroe Middle School

Garrett Acoya acoya@aps.edu (505) 261-0651 Jimmy Carter Middle School

Catherine Jaramillo jaramillo_ca@aps.edu (505) 382-6359 Kennedy Middle School

John Zecca zeccj@centralschools.org (505) 598-5881 Kirtland Central High School

LeeAnn Moores moores_l@aps.edu (575)681-7504 La Cueva High School

Leo Garcia lgarcia1@lcps.net (575) 496-0309 Las Cruces High School

Concha Acosta cacosta@lcps.net (575) 639-3712 Las Cruces Public Schools

Ernest Viramontes eviramontes@lcps.net (575) 202-2663 Las Cruces Public Schools

Bobby Campos bcampos@lcps.net (505) 328-5586 Las Cruces Public Schools

Daniel Cunningham daniel.cunningham@rrps.net (505) 347-9177 Lincoln Middle School

Billy Burns bburns@loganschool.net (575)403-9154 Logan High School

Daren Jones daren.jones@laschools.net (505)470-9120 Los Alamos Middle School

Robert Arreola robertarreola@lovingtonschools.net (575) 631-9344 Lovington High School

Barbara Anderson anderson_b@aps.edu (505) 264-6175 Lyndon B. Johnson Middle School

Jory Mirabal jmirabal@magschools.us (505)290-1426 Magdalena Schools

Matthew Espinosa matthew.espinosa@aps.edu (505) 218-5259 Manzano High School

Alfred Rue arue@lcps.net (575) 636-7556 Mayfield High School

Amadeo Soto asoto@maxwellp12.com (575)447-3084 Maxwell High School

Robert Nevarez mcsac@mcsk12nm.org (505) 901-2514 McCurdy Charter School

Laurel Farner farner@aps.edu (505) 321-8690 McKinley Middle School

Dickie Roybal rroybal@melroseschools.org (575) 799-9229 Melrose High School

James Doyle jdoyle@menaulschool.org (505) 341-7278 Menaul Middle School

Gary Boatman gboatman@menaulschool.org (505) 507-5497 Menaul High School

Michael McFerraz mmcferraz@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 840-4763 Mesa Middle School

Rodney Pollard rpollard@mvcsonline.com (575) 649-4760 Mesilla Valley Christian School

John Foreman jforeman@mvcsonline.com (575)525-8515 Mesilla Valley Christian School

Deb Arthur darthur@gmcs.org (505) 870-9414 Miyamura High School

Tracy Alcon talcon@mora.k12.nm.us (505) 718-2053 Mora Independent Schools

Joseph Anaya joseph.anaya@mesd.us (505) 310-1109 Moriarty High School

Robert Libby bob.libby@mosquero.net (575)643-8833 Mosquero Municipal Schools

Brittany Griffin bgriffin@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 420-5622 Mountain View Middle School

Martin Mondragon martin.mondragon@rrps.net (702) 419-1257 Mountain View Middle School

Johnnie Douma jdouma@nacaschool.org (505)304-3538 Native American Community Academy



Sean Manuelito smanuelito@gmcs.org (505)879-9546 Navajo Pine Schools

Rainy Crisp rcrisp@navajoprep.com (505) 860-6405 Navajo Preparatory School

Jeffrey Schaum schaj@centralschools.org (850)212-0180 Newcomb Schools

Luis Lucero llucero@lcps.net (575) 635-8044 Oñate High School

Michael Flores mifores@pecos.k12.nm.us (505) 470-8857 Pecos High School

Carlett Daniels cdaniels@rnsb.k12.nm.us (505) 290-7441 Pine Hill High School

Mark Gallegos mgallegos@portalesschools.com (575) 799-1748 Portales High School

Christopher Bonn christopher.bonn@ratonschools.com (520)437-9557 Raton High School

LeAnne Montoya leanne.montoya@ratonschools.com (505)927-6797 Raton High School

Adrian Pete adrianpete@rcsm.org (505)728-8030 Rehoboth Christian High School

Micheon Shellhorn mshellhorn@reserveschools.com (575)533-6240 Reserve High School

PETE PINO pino_pe@aps.edu (505) 252-3240 Rio Grande High School

Vince Metzgar vince.metzgar@rrps.net (505) 249-1020 Rio Rancho High School

Lawrence Chavez larry.chavez@rrps.net (505) 301-6756 Rio Rancho Public Schools

Chris Beck chris.beck@rrps.net (505) 544-6361 Rio Rancho Middle School

Juan Carlos Fulgenzi jcfulgenzi@cybecardinal.com (505) 454-5748 Robertson High School

Colton Oord colton.oord@aps.edu (505) 999-8827 Roosevelt Middle School

Lucie Hall lhall@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 420-6729 Roswell High School

Britt Cooper bcooper@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 626-7535 Roswell Independent School District

Kamau Turner supt@royschools.org (505)485-2242 Roy Municipal Schools

Brian Weems brian.weems@aps.edu (505) 227-1990 Sandia High School

Lou Ann Padilla lpadilla@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 204-1931 Santa Fe High School

Todd Kurth tkurth@sfprep.org (505)670-3115 Santa Fe Preparatory School

Joseph Esquibel jesquibel@srlions.com (575) 799-8488 Santa Rosa Cons. Schools

Jimmy Chavez jjchavez@srlions.com (575) 512-9002 Santa Rosa Consolidated Schools

Lorraine Dominguez-Soriano ldominguez@gisd.k12.nm.us (575) 373-5516 Santa Teresa High School

Breezy Gutierrez BGutierrez@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 799-3476 Sierra Middle School

Richard Hidalgo richardh@springerschools.org (505) 274-0139 Springer Schools
Kevin Garcia kevingarcia@smhs.me (505)699-6681 St. Michael's High School

Tom Manning tmanning@smhs.me (505)493-0291 St. Michael's High School

Mae LaBella maelab@taosschools.org (575) 770-1212 Taos High School

Anita Rodriguez anita.rodriguez@taosschools.org (575) 779-0409 Taos Middle School

Ryan Autry rautrey@texicoschools.com (575)799-5785 Texico High School

John Brooks jbrooks@gmcs.org (505) 290-1628 Tohatchi High School

Daniel Trujillo daniel.trujillo@aps.edu (575) 770-8808 Tres Volcanes Community Collaborative

Michael Switch switm@centralschools.org (505)721-0545 Tse'Bit'Ai Middle School

Alynn Hooper alynn.hooper@tularosak12.us (575) 491-9248 Tularosa High School

Ellen Virden ellen.virden@tularosak12.us (575) 921-2412 Tularosa High School

Alynn Hooper alynn.hooper@tularosak12.us (575) 491-9248 Tularosa High School

Michael Huston michael.huston@aps.edu (505) 345-9021 Valley High School

Rachel Henderson rachel.henderson@aps.edu (505) 862-6608 Van Buren Middle School

Ron McMath mcmath_r@aps.edu (505) 480-9793 Volcano Vista High School

Felipe Garcia felipefa51@hotmail.com (505) 426-4163 Wagon Mound Schools

Julie Montoya julie.montoya1@aps.edu (575) 937-7737 Washington Middle School

Shonn Schroer schroer_s@aps.edu (505) 681-4233 West Mesa High School

Wilford Eriacho wilfred.eriacho@zpsd.org (505)728-0577 Zuni High School

mailto:supt@royschools.org
mailto:kevingarcia@smhs.me#


Retired/Lifetime Members:

Scott Evans skeabq@msn.com (505)218-4128 APS/NMAA

Gloria Mataalii mataalii@yahoo.com (505)402-4441 KooglerMS/Aztec

Phil Sategna sategna38@yahoo.com (505)630-2718 Bloomfield

Randy Adrian radrian6869@gmail.com (505)967-7942 Clovis/Cleveland 

Dale Fullerton dfullerton@suddenlink.net (575)760-1749 Clovis 

Curtis Fortney sfortney@q.com (505)870-7472 Gallup 

Gary Schuster garyschuster57@gmail.com (505)721-1025 GMCS

Chris Pash cpash@fms.k12.nm.us (505)324-9840 Farmington 

Larry Waters ljh2os@aol.com (505)823-9104 La Cueva 

Vicki Nelms nelmsv@nclack.k12.nm.us (505)964-3016 Los Alamos

Bump Elliott bumpelliott@msn.com (575)640-8386 LCPS/GISD

Brian Stacy bstacy@melroseschools.org (575)760-6465 Moriarty/Clovis

Mike Tillman mtillman505@hotmail.com (505)215-0522 Navajo Prep

Gary Hveem ghveem@msn.com (505)249-1685 Rio Rancho

Fern Spencer fspencer@gmcs.org (505)721-4858 Tohatchi

Joe Butler joeibutler1952@gmail.com (505)917-0618 Moriarty/St.Mikes/NMAA
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